06-18-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

102476802

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | |
|---|---|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Logicon, Inc Individual(s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation Internal AddressIntellectual Property Law Dept. |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 1840 Centruy Park East City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067-2199 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| X Assignment | X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) _2108963 |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Scot R. Hewitt | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{ \text{N}}}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\text{\text{\text{2}}}\) |
| Street Address: 21240 Burbank Blvd. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Woodland Hills, CA 91367 | m s |
| City: Woodland Hilstate: CA Zip: 91367 | |
| 9. Signature. | |
| Patrisha A. Davis Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: Tetal number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0535

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Logicon**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 2100 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using and owns the following trademark(s), including the pending applications(s) and registration(s) thereof:

Trademark LMDS, Reg. No. 2108963

AND WHEREAS, **Northrop Grumman Corporation**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, [hereafter called the ASSIGNEE], is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), and the pending application(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark(s), and the pending application(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0536